

Freedom of Information Request

Our Reference: FOI 19 274 / AA / PB
Name:
Date: 3rd January 2020
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Could you please provide me the following information?

1. Do you use Hydrogen Peroxide Vapour (HPV Fogging) or Ultraviolet (UVC) for decontamination?
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ('the Trust') does not use Hydrogen Peroxide Vapour (HPV Fogging) or Ultraviolet (UVC) for decontamination purposes. The Trust has not purchased or rented any of the systems/equipment.
2. What company/system do you use and how many?
N/A
3. Where these systems purchase via a tender or mini competition?
N/A
4. Where these systems purchased through a framework or direct?
N/A
5. Are you under contact with your current supplier?
N/A
6. What is the start and end date of contract?
N/A
7. Is the decontamination undertaken internally or through a managed service? If a managed service, please state which company:
The Trust does not employ an external cleaning company as the cleaning service is in-house.
8. Could you provide me with the contact details for the person/s responsible for the fields below?
 - Infection Control – [Deborah Davies, ddavies10@nhs.net](mailto:ddavies10@nhs.net)
 - Estates & Facilities / Domestic – [Jayne Morgan, jayne.morgan5@nhs.net](mailto:jayne.morgan5@nhs.net)
 - Procurement – [Mark Turner, mturner10@nhs.net](mailto:mturner10@nhs.net)



Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

